Resolved, That, in pursuance of the provisions of Subdivision 8 of Section 188 
of the Greater New York Charter, the Board of Estimate and Apportionment be and 
it is hereby requested to authorize the Comptroller to issue Special Revenue Bonds 
to the amount of one hundred and sixty-five thousand dollars ($165,000), the proceed' 
whereof to be used by the Police Department for the purpose of meeting deficiency in 
the appropriation for the uniformed force.

All obligations contracted for hereunder to be incurred on or before December 
31, 1915.

Adopted by the Board of Aldermen April 13, 1915.

[...]

approval thereof; therefore, as provided in section 40 of the Greater New York 
Charter, the same took effect as if he had approved it.

No. 221.
An Ordinance Providing for an Issue of Corporate Stock of The City of New 

York to an Amount Not Exceeding Seven Hundred and Eighty-six Thousand 
Dollars ($786,000), Being the City’s Share (Three-quarters) of a Total of 
One Million and Forty-eight Thousand Dollars ($1,048,000), to Provide 
Means for Acquiring Lands and Interests Therein and Defraying Expenses 
Incidental Thereto by The Bronx Parkway Commission in Connection with 
Preserving the Waters of the Bronx River from Pollution.

Be it Ordained by the Board o f A lderm en o f The City o f N ew  York, as fo llow s:

[...]

Resolved, That the Board of Estimate and Apportionment, pursuant to the pro­
visions of chapter 594 of the Laws of 1907, as amended by chapter 757 of the Laws of 
1913, hereby approves of the issue of corporate stock of The City of New York to 
an amount not exceeding seven hundred and eighty-six thousand dollars ($786,000), 
being the City’s share (three-quarters) of a total of one million and forty-eight 
thousand dollars ($1,048,000), to provide means for acquiring lands and interests 
therein and defraying expenses incidental thereto by the Bronx Parkway Commis­
sion in connection with preserving the waters of the Bronx River from pollution, and 
that when authority therefor shall have been obtained from the Board of Aldermen